

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3400-3401 OF 2007

BHAGWAN SINGH
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

UMADUTT SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. A. Henry, Adv.
Mr. B. Aggrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1 Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv. (NP)

For RR-4 Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv

For RR-5 Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for respondent No. 1, put
up after two weeks.

In the meantime, counter affidavit by the State of U.P. may also be
filed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master