

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3400-3401 OF 2007

BHAGWAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UMADUTT SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Ms. Shilpa Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3400-3401 OF 2007

BHAGWAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UMADUTT SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Even on second call, no one appeared on behalf of the appellant to press these Appeals.

The Appeals are dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 20, 2011

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)